AN18 3,093,456  114,584   101,416   4,098,012   1,652   92,752   61,790   131,349   89,569   1,036,962  1,638,399   10 10 0 10

AN19 3,093,456  114,584   101,416   4,098,012   1,652   92,752   61,790   131,349   89,569   1,036,962  1,638,399   10 10 0 10

AN20 3,093,456  114,584   101,416   4,098,012   1,652   92,752   61,790   131,349   89,569   1,036,962  1,638,399   10 10 0 10

VAN@ 6% (FCFA)

VAN@ 6% (EUR)

EIRR

 Transformation de moringa

56,919,286

86,767

24.6%

 Conservation

d'oignons

 Prestation

d'entreprises

 Production et

transformatio

n de miel

 Pisciculture

en enclos de

100m2

 Collecte et

transformatio

n de karité

 Total,

bénéfices

additionnels

 Total,

bénéfices
 Autres coûts

 Bénéfices

nets

additionnels

 Millions de FCFA

 Production

de riz de bas

fond et

maraîchage

 Production

de sésame

 Production

de niébé
 Périmètre maraîcher

 Bassins

piscicoles

Appendix II  EB.. /Doa/..

8

Table F

Sensitivity analysis

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

∆

%
Link to Risk Matrix

NPV (8%)

(thousands of

FCFA)

SORTS

Baseline scenario

   57  24.6%

Costs +

10

% Security issues (and increased security

spending)

   55  23.2%

Costs +

25

%   52  21.4%

Revenue-

10

% Drought or other scenarios that lower

crop yields

   49  23.1%

Revenue-

25

%   38  20.5%

Benefits delayed by 1 year

Delay in starting the project, security

problem

   50  21.6%

Benefits delayed by 2
years

   41  18.0%

Adoption rate -

10

% Insufficient support, inadequate

techniques and materials

   40  22.1%

Adoption rate -

25

%   25  17.5%

	Funding Summary
	I. Background and description of the project
	A. Context
	B. Description of the initial project

	II. Rationale for additional funding
	A. Rationale
	B. Description of the geographical area and target groups
	C. Components, results and activities
	D. Cost, benefits and financing

	III. Risk Management
	A. Risks and mitigation measures
	B. Environmental and Social Category
	C. Climate Risk Ranking

	IV. Execution
	A. Compliance with IFAD policies
	B. Organizational framework
	C. Monitoring and evaluation, learning, knowledge management and strategic communication